WHEREAS, Ohio law authorizes regional water and sewer districts to enter into grant

agreements with political subdivisions for water resource projects; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Northeast Ohio Sewer District awarded the City

of Berea a grant not to exceed Six Hundred Eighteen Thousand One Hundred and Forty-One

Dollars ($618,141) to be used for the North End Sewer New Flow Connection Project; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Chapter 6119, generally, and Ohio Revised

Code Section 6119.06(F), the District established the Member Community Infrastructure

Program (“MCIP”) to provide water resource project funding opportunities to member